

Covid-19 Vaccine Adverse Effects

Reference Number: RDF1504-23

Date of Response: 23/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Please can you supply me with the following information in relation to the area covered by the North Devon Healthcare Trust.

- 1. Between the beginning of the vaccine 'roll out' in 2021 and the present, how many people have presented to hospitals and GP surgeries suffering adverse effects connected with, or suspected to be connected with covid vaccinations and/or boosters?*

Answer: 27. This data represents Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust, Northern Services only, as requested.

- 2. How many of these cases would be considered to be serious?*

Answer: The Trust does not record the severity of the adverse effect.